Shimaden, Temperature and Humidity Control Specialists
Series SD16 & KR16
SHIMADEN DIGITAL INDICATORS
DIN Size 48 x 96 mm
± 0.3% High Accuracy Indication
Large 20 mm bright display
Make reading from long distance and low light location easier
Multi-inputs & Multi-ranges

0 Without
9 With (Please consult before ordering)
INPUT TYPE CODE RANGE (ºC) RANGE (ºF)
B 01 0 ~ 1800 0 ~ 3300
R 02 0 ~ 1700 0 ~ 3100
S 03 0 ~ 1700 0 ~ 3100
K 04 -199.9 ~ 800.0 -300 ~ 1500
K 05 0 ~ 1200 0 ~ 2200
THERMOCOUPLE
E 06 0 ~ 700 0 ~ 1300
J 07 0 ~ 600 0 ~ 1100
T 08 -199.9 ~ 300.0 -300 ~ 600
N 09 0 ~ 1300 0 ~ 2300
∗1 U 10 -199.9 ~ 300.0 -300 ~ 600
∗1 L 11 0 ~ 600 0 ~ 1100
∗2 WRe5-26 12 0 ~ 2300 0 4200
R.T.D.
Pt100Ω 31 -200 ~ 600 -300 ~ 1100
Pt100Ω 32 -100.0 ~ 100.0 -150.0 ~ 200.0
0~10mV 71
VOLTAGE
0~ 5V 81
1~ 5V 82
0~10V 83
CURRENT 4~20mA 95
ORDERING INFORMATION Series SD16
MEASURING RANGE CODES
Thermocouple B, R, S, K, E, J, T,
N: JIS/ANSI/IEC
∗1 Thermocouple U, L: DIN 43710
∗2 Thermocouple WRe5-26: Made
of Hoskins
Initial value: 0.0~100.0
Scaling setting range:
-1999~9999
Span: 10~5000 counts
ORDERING INFORMATION Series KR16
Value set at
K 0~1200˚C
110min. (Unit : mm)
92+0.8
 0
6
0
m
in
.4
5+
0
.6
 0
Series SD16 & KR16EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS & TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT
100
111
96
SD16
COM
AL1
SET
AL2
11
48
ENT 44
.6
X
91
.6
50/60Hz
100-240V AC
L N
1211 13 14 1615 17 201918
T.C.
mV